THE DATASHEET OF
HIP2100IBT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN4022 Rev 15.00 Page 1 of 13
August 31, 2015
FN4022
Rev 15.00
August 31, 2015

PCB Efficiency and has a Thinner Profile
-
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP2100IB (No longer available,
recommended replacements: HIP2100IBZ, HIP2100IBZT)
2100 IB -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2100IBZ (Note 2) 2100 IBZ -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
HIP2100EIBZ (Note 2) 2100 EIBZ -40 to +125 8 Ld EPSOIC (Pb-free) M8.15C
HIP2100IRZ (Note 2) HIP 2100IRZ -40 to +125 16 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L16.5x5
HIP2100IR4Z (Note 2) (No longer available,
recommended replacements: HIP2100IRZ, HIP2100IRZT)
21 00IR4Z -40 to +125 12 Ld 4x4 DFN (Pb-free) L12.4x4A
NOTES:
1. Add “T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte